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Key Industries
HRI collaborates with clients to help identify and address pain points 

with a goal to improve overall business performance

Mold and Die Building
Die Casting

Forging

Injection Molding / Plastics Processors
Metal Forming

Precision Machining
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Manufacturing Benchmarking Expertise

9 Years of Trended Data

> 10,000 Companies

600+ Participants per Year 

of Manufacturing 
Output Represented$30B 

$1.5B
 Die Building

$2B Other

$7B 
 Plastics Processing 

$10B Metalforming 

$4B 
 Die Casting 

ASSOCIATION BENCHMARKING
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Metalforming Insights Participants

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Studies

Unique
Companies

>1 Study

5 55 5 5 5

191 147163 147 120 234

70 6276 61 60 109

MetalForming 
Insights

Dynamic Data 
ResultsPMA

2023

5

215

128

28 Members Responded 
to All 5 Studies! 
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Pandemic

Supply Chain 
Issues

Inventory Low, 
but Improving

2023 Production 
Volumes Improving

Manufacturers 
Getting Stronger

Labor Availability 
Improving; Still 
Challenging

Prices Became 
Really High

Investing in
New Products

Company Profit
Records

Product Launches 
Planned

It Has Been a Bumpy Road
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Manufacturing Climate

Higher Cost of 
Doing Business

62%
Pass Price- 
Throughs

47%
Access to 

Labor

51%
Upward Wage

Pressures

58%
Continued 
Inflation

51%

Top Concerns

Supply
Chain

Reduced
Demand

Global
Unrest

LCC
Threats

Election
Year
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BANKABLE SOMEWHAT BANKABLE QUESTIONABLY BANKABLE

Approximately 100 MFGs are Questionably Bankable 

15%

11%

7%
8%

6%

1%

12%

8%

4%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

0-1.4 1.5-3.4 3.5+

2022

EB
IT

DA
 %

2021
2022

58%
50% 21%

23%
29%
19%

Debt-to-Earnings Trends – All MFG 
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Question: How much do you expect your revenue to change from 2023 to 2024? How much do you expect your profit to increase in 2024 compared to 
your 2023 profit? In 2024, what direction is your headcount changing? Source: Harbour IQ

Revenue

Profit

Labor

Metalformers All Manufacturing

66%

54%

47%

43%
10%

Decline or flat

Decline or flat

Hiring for growth/open 
positions

Holding steady

Decreasing

54%
Decline or flat

41%
Decline or flat

52%

40%
8%

Hiring for growth/open 
positions

Holding steady

Decreasing

With revenue expected to 
decline in 2023 and profits 
going down why are shops 
planning to hire labor? 

Is all that labor needed or is 
it time to right size 
business?

Metalformers Adding Labor but Why? 
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The Ultimate Scorecard

13.6%
All MFG Top Quartile 2022

Top 
Performer

Tooling 
Metalformer

Die Caster

Plastics 
Processor

9.5%

5.4%
7.4%

4.6%4.8%

6.2%
9.0%

2.9%

10.9%
9.2%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Earnings Before Interest and Tax

Source: Harbour IQ
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The Key to Profit $163K
All MFG Top Quartile 2022

$107K

$129K

$85K

$105K

$111K

$127K

$103K

$123K
$117K

$141K

 $60,000.00

 $70,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $90,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $110,000.00

 $120,000.00

 $130,000.00

 $140,000.00

 $150,000.00

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Value Added Revenue Per Full-Time Equivalent
Top 
Performer
Tooling 

Metalformer
Die Caster
Plastics 
Processor

Source: Harbour IQ
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Where Does Your Company Sit Today?

FIXABLE
Recovery & Get-Well Plan

- Need the right plan
- Open to help
- Some bank questions
- DOABLE but requires 

humility

SUSTAINABLE
Strong & Edgy

- Doing a lot right
- Need long-term   

sustainability
- Capitalize on 

opportunities

MUST 
IMPROVE

Stable, But…

- Company is average
- Can improve
- Needs help
- Lost focus

OH CRAP
Immediate Action

- Numerous challenges
- Cut to survive
- Running out of options
- Consider exit strategy

PMA Top 
Performer Impact

Average Top Performer EBIT dropped from 
11.9% in 2021 to 9.0% 2022
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1. Determine current position  
2. Build plan to evolve  3. Connect 
experience, tribal knowledge with 
tech-driven young generation 
4. Take to the next level

What Does Hunker Down Mean?

hunker down/hungkR dOUn/vb



14 Copyright © 2021 Harbour Results, Inc 14

Leadership = Sustainability
Cash Conversion

Leadership Impacts Organizational 
Performance

Top Assessment Scores 

77 71
Leadership Overall

Bottom Assessment Scores 

47 51
Leadership Overall

VS



15 Copyright © 2021 Harbour Results, Inc 15

Metal Forming Top Performer Profile
EBIT

9.0%
Hit Rate

11%

Throughput

$163k
Cost of Quality

2%

Inventory Turns

6.1
Turnover
(Hourly>90 Days)

1%

Set-up Time 
(Hours)

5.0

Avg. DART

3.7

Uptime

70%
Automation 
(already purchased 
& planning more)

59%
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Metal Forming Top Performer Profile
EBIT

9.0%
Hit Rate

11%

Throughput

$163k
Cost of Quality

2%

Inventory Turns

6.1
Turnover
(Hourly>90 Days)

1%

Set-up Time 
(Hours)

5.0

Avg. DART

3.7

Uptime

70%
Automation 
(already purchased 
& planning more)

59%

VELOCITY SPEED OF 
DECISION MAKING
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Why PMA Metal Forming Insights

The only resource for metal forming benchmarking information

Provide members data and information critical to making 
informed business decisions

Allows members to understand how they rank against industry's best-
in-class and other manufacturing processes 

as well as identify opportunities for improvement
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What Are We Benchmarking

Finance and Capital

Audit Your Recruiting Process and Messaging 

Wage & Benefit / Executive Compensation

Operations

Sales and Forecasting

Workforce / Human Resources
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Benchmarking Should Build Roadmaps for Action

Standardized CapabilitiesStable  ≤    55

Match Supply to DemandAgile  ≥    90

Unstable Unpredictable Outcomes ≤    39

≤    89Quick  Optimize Lead Time

≤    69Smart Eliminate Waste

Fle
xib

ili
ty

 In
de

x

Immediate Must Dos

Short-Term Initiatives

Mid-Term Initiatives

Ongoing Initiatives

Source: Harbour Results 

MEMBER BENEFIT: PMA STRATEGIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS – 2 DAY HEALTH CHECK 
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React Now to De-Risk Your Business

FIXABLE SUSTAINABLE MUST 
IMPROVE OH CRAP

Ask For Help
Don’t Wait Too Long
Financial Analysis
Freeze Hiring
Force Rank People
Cut Where You Can
Transparency
Meet With Bank
Be Proactive

Financial Analysis
Develop Plan
Cash Flow Mgmt
Cut Where You Can
Drive Problem Solving
Transparency
Review With Bank

Review the Data
Develop Teams to Dig 
into the Data
Stepped Change in 
Improvements
New Sales Plans
Drive Flexibility

Challenge Team
Review the Data 
Develop Improvement 
Action Plans
Focus On Throughput
Develop Sales Plans
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RISK

What to Watch for to Hunker Down

Geopolitical Issues
Overcapacity in 

Production

Increased Cost in All
Areas of Business

Significant Labor 
Challenges

Supply Chain – Commodity 
Prices, Logistics (rail, truck)

Manufacturer Health – 
Attack of Industrial Base

Prolonged and
Painful Recession

Softened Demand; Smaller 
Than Normal Pipelines
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Harbour Results Partners
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Strategies for the Next 
Generation of 
Manufacturing Leader

Order Your 
Book Now
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REGISTER FOR OUR NEWSLETTER

Laurie Harbour
President and CEO

Laurie.harbour@harbourresults.com

https://zc.vg/zFstQ

Questions


